

^

ITEM NO.141

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WA No. 29/2007 & WA No. 370/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

S.SUMNYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIMI NIRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Henry,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra R.,Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the respondents are served.

R-1 to 4 have appeared. Vakalatnama is filed.
Respondents seek time to file counter. Granted.

List the matter on 21.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar