

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8510/2009

S.SUMNYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIMI NIRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. D. Rautray, Adv.

Mrs. Ginny Jetley Rautray, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete. Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Advocate Mr. Anil Srivastav proposed to appear for the State of Arunachal Pradesh and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 29-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar