

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WA No. 29/2007  
& WA No. 370/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

S.SUMNYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIMI NIRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.  
Mr. B. Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ginny Rautray, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmender Rautray, Adv.  
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This interim application for stay filed at the instance of the respondents is disposed of by directing that the ad hoc promotion which has been given to the petitioners by Order dated 31.8.2009 of the Government of Arunachal Pradesh shall be subject to the final decision of this special leave petition.

List special leave petition in December, 2009 if the same becomes ready for hearing. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master