

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WA No. 29/2007 & WA No. 370/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

S.SUMNYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

LIMI NIRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr.adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Ginny Jetley Rautray, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED :

AIR 1974 SC 2271
(1999) 8 SCC 287
(1991) 1 SCC 544